2021 Suffolk County Swimming & Diving

200 Medley Rel
Northport-Commack

Hauppauge-Smithtown

Sayville Bayport-Blue Point

200 Freestyle
Emily Herr

Kate Sommerstad
Kathryn Montefusco

200 Individual Medley
Denise Phelan

Emily Herr

Olivia Schlegel

Makenna O’Brien

Kate O’Brien

Caitlyn Riordan

Brennyn Veit

50 Freestyle
Sophia Zhao

Denise Phelan
Sofia Burns

Diving 11

Jillian Rastello
Morgan Cassidy
Kelsey Kreuscher
Lara Booth Alam
Natalia Chronomidza
Jessica Magee

100 Butterfly
Leah Treglia

Emily Herr

Olivia Brown
Jordan Carpentieri
Makenna O’Brien
Emma Haas
Noelle Jordan
Jennifer DiMaria

All-County

Caitlyn Riordan, Denise Phelan
Makenna O’Brien, Lia Edlin Miller
Leah Treglia, Madison Dominger
Saige Kazlauskas, Sofia Burns
Lauren Woody, Jordan Carpenitier
Emma Haas, Shannon Swezey

Shoreham-Wading River
Port Jefferson
Huntington-Walt Whitman

Northport-Commack
Shoreham-Wading River
Port Jefferson
Northport-Commack
Babylon
Northport-Commack
Port Jefferson

Half Hollow Hills
Northport-Commack
Hauppauge-Smithtown

Sayville-Bayport-Blue Point
Connetquot-East Islip
Connetquot-East Islip
Connetquot-East Islip
Lindenhurst
Hauppauge-Smithtown

Hauppauge-Smithtown
Shoreham-Wading River
Kings Park

Sayville Bayport-Blue Point
Northport-Commack
Sayville Bayport-Blue Point
Center Moriches

Half Hollow Hills

1:45.92 AAC
1:48.19

1:52.64

1:52.33
1:52.62

1:53.52

1:59.95 AAA
2:04.08
2:08.41
2:09.21
2:10.07
2:10.33
2:11.66

24.08
24.31
24.56

569.35
534.95
498.70
499.55
480.75
445.15

55.33 AAC
55.93
56.51
58.15
58.20
58.29
58.35
59.31



Caelan Clayton
Makyala Lee
Jessica Chen

100 Freestyle
Sophia Zhao

Emily Herr

Kate O’Brien

Sofia Burns

Saige Kazlauskas
Camryn Hatch
MaryGrace Waring

500 Freestyle

Kate Sommerstad
Denise Phelan
Hannah Brockman

200 Freestyle Relay
Northport-Commack

Half Hollow Hills
Hauppauge-Smithtown

Ward Melville

100 B rok
Leah Treglia
Caitlyn Riordan
Camryn Hatch
Olivia Schlegel
Farrah Klein
Noelle Jordan
Emma Haas
Vanessa Hseih

100 Breaststroke
Denise Phelan
Olivia Brown
Kathryn Montefusco
Marissa DeMarco
Ave Grace Monti
Samantha Watson
Jordan Carpentieri

Huntington-Whitman
Hauppauge-Smithtown
Ward Melville

Half Hollow Hills
Shoreham-Wading River
Babylon
Hauppauge-Smithtown
Hauppauge-Smithtown
East Hampton
Hauppauge-Smithtown

Port Jefferson
Northport-Commack
Ward Melville

Caitlyn Riordan, Makenna O’Brien
Lia Edlin-Miller, Dorothy Amato, Denise Phelan
Jennifer DiMaria, Jessica Konsky

Raya Cohen, Sophia Zhao
Morgan Lee, Hailey Wilcox

MaryGrace Waring, Saige Kazlauskas

Isabel Xu, Jessica Chen

Hannah Lin, Hannah Brockman

Hauppauge-Smithtown
Northport-Commack

East Hampton

Port Jefferson

Half Hollow Hills

Center Moriches

Sayville Bayport-Blue Point
Half Hollow Hills

Northport-Commack

Kings Park
Huntington-Walt Whitman
Longwood

Sachem East

Sachem North

Sayville Bayport-Blue Point

59.56
59.59
59.68

51.66
51.96
52.68
52.97
54.30
54.05
54.99L

4:57.85
5:07.44
5:10.74

1:39.54

1:39.80

1:41.49

1:41.72

54.71% AAC
58.61
58.95
58.73
59.23
59.76
1:00.67
59.74

1:00.86* AAA
1:04.42
1:05.09
1:05.86
1:07.41
1:08.20
1:08.30



400 Freestyle Relay

Hauppauge-Smithtown MaryGrace Waring, Saige Kazlauskas 3:34.65
Sofia Burns, Leah Tregila

Half Hollow Hills Raya Cohen, Jessica Konsky 3:36.27
Jennifer DiMaria, Sophia Zhao

Northport-Commack Caitlyn Riordan, Makenna O’Brien 3:40.78
Dorothy Amato, Denise Phelan

Sayville-Bayport-Blue Point Emma Haas, Lauren Woody 3:46.76

Shannon Swezey, Jordan Carpentieri
11/25/21

All-County Criteria
e Top 3 finishers at Section XI Championship or
e Any swimmer who participated at the NYSPHSAA Championship.
e Ifarelay was top 3 at Section XI championship and participated at NYSPHSAA Championship and there is a
different swimmer in each relay, that swimmer will also be All-County.

A swimmer will receive only 1 award for their All-County nomination. They will not receive an All-League award.

*New County Record
AA - Automatic All-American Time
AC - All-American Consideration



